



Ref. No. 023-420 December 21, 2023

Presidents and Secretaries General
WT Member National Associations and Continental Unions

Guidelines on 2024 World Taekwondo Development Program

Dearest Colleagues,

We are delighted to announce that World Taekwondo will be implementing the Development Program in 2024, demonstrating our commitment to enhancing the capacities of our key stakeholders.

The Development Program includes initiatives such as Equipment Support, Participation Support for the World Taekwondo General Assembly and World Taekwondo Junior Championships, the Refugee Solidarity Program via THF, the WT-CU Development Fund and the WT Cares Program.

For detailed guidelines and application forms, please visit the dedicated page on the WT website: [http://www.worldtaekwondo.org/development-wt/aboutwtdp.html].

We trust that the WT Development Program will contribute significantly to the advancement of Taekwondo development in your country and continent.

Should you have any inquiries related to this program, please do not hesitate to contact the Member Relations & Development Department at member@worldtaekwondo.org.

Sincerely yours,

Jeongkang Seo Secretary General

HEADQUARTERS (SEOUL)

10th Floor

Booyoung Taepyung Building 55, Sejong-daero Jung-gu, Seoul Republic of Korea 04513 +82.2.566.2505 (Tel) +82.2.553.4728 (Fax)

Email: info@worldtaekwondo.org

LIAISON OFFICE (LAUSANNE)

Avenue de Rhodanie 54, 1007 Lausanne Switzerland +41.21.601.50.13 (Tel) +41.21.601.59.83 (Fax

+41.21.601.59.83 (Fax) Email: office@worldtaekwondo.org

